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NOTICES FOR SUNDAY 10t AUGUST 2025

WEEKLY DIARY

Playgroup meets every day during school term time — now on summer holidays

Sunday 10 August 10.45 am Circuit Service at Trinity Methodist Church

Monday 11 August

Tuesday 12 August 4.30-7.30 pm Cosmic Theatre School

Wednesday 13August

Thursday 14 August 6.30-9.30 pm BATS

Friday 15 August

Saturday 16 August 6.15 pm Karate

SUNDAY WORSHIP

Sunday 17 August 10.15 am Roger Latham
Steward: Philip  Coffee: Soo and Pat
Sunday 24 August 10.15 am Rev Karen Beecham
Steward: Soo  Coffee: Pauline and Trevor
Sunday 31 August 10.15 am Granville Mercy
Steward: Natalie  Coffee: David
Sunday 7 September 10.30 am Circuit Service at Melton Mowbray Methodist Church

Sandy Lane, Melton Mowbray LE13 OAW

Sunday 14 September 4,00 pm Churches Together in Barrow upon Soar Open Air Service
The Garden of Remembrance
Sunday 21 September 10.15 am Harvest Festival with Emma Lowe and Brett Jackson
Steward: Natalie Coffee:
Sunday 28 September 10.15 am Local Arrangement

Steward: Soo Coffee:



http://www.barrowuponsoarmethodistchurch.co.uk/
mailto:loughboroughmethodist@gmail.com

ACTION FOR CHILDREN

This week | have sent £360 to Action for Children, mainly from collection boxes. Thank you to all who
confributed...

As | already said | will not be handling the money any longer but Heather is taking over and we are looking
to other way to deal with this and perhaps other charities - Sue

PRAYER FOR THE DAY

God of justice, open our ears o hear as you do, open our hearts to care as you do, open our lips to speak
as you do that we may offer our voices for those who are silenced, whatever their language, land or lof,
and so may your will be done, on earth as in heaven. Amen.

Jennifer Hurd, District Chair, Wales Synod Cymru
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BARROW UPON SOAR SHOW

AN OPEN SHOW FOR ALL AGES:
Vegetables- Fruit — Flowers — Baking -Preserves — Photography —
Knitting — Crochet — Embroidery - Patchwork

What will YOU enter?
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%ﬁéﬁ METHODIST CHURCH HALL
SATURDAY 20" SEPTEMBER 2025
PUBLIC VIEWING: 2.30 — 4.00 pm

Refreshments available

Schedule of classes available from Taylor’s Florist, or
ask or email Tilly or Janet




